

' SLP(Crl.)No. 1311-1312 OF 2003

ITEM No.19

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1311-1312/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in CRLA 943/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNIREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the dispute involved in the matter, petitioner Nos. 5, 6 & 7 are ordered to be released on bail on their executing a bail bond for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER