

SLP(Crl.)No. 1311-1312 OF 2003

ITEM No.32

Court No.11
A/N Matter

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Criminal) Nos.1311-1312/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in Crl.A.Nos.943 and 338/98 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNIREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for Extention of Bail)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.P.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sanjay R.Hedge

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed, to file additional documents.

(Kanwal Singh)(N.K. Gandhi)
Court Master AR-cum-PS